Lorrie Morgan to be Honored with Lifetime Career Achievement Award at the 2025 Josie Music Awards

The Josie Music Awards honors legends and icons at their annual events which are held at the Grand Ole Opry House. Celebrating those who have made a significant impact in the world of music.



Nashville, Tennessee Jan 4, 2025 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - The Josie Music Awards (JMA) is thrilled to announce that legendary country music icon Lorrie Morgan will be presented with the prestigious Lifetime Career Achievement Award at the 11th Annual JMA ceremony held on Sunday, November 2nd. This accolade celebrates Morgan's remarkable contributions to country music over her illustrious career.

Lorrie Morgan, was the first woman in country music to start her career with three consecutive Platinum albums. Morgan, known for her powerful voice and chart-topping hits like "Five Minutes," "What Part of No," and "I Didn't Know My Own Strength," has been a beloved figure in country music for decades. Her collaborations with artists such as Keith Whitley, Tammy Wynette, and Johnny Mathis have left an indelible mark on the genre. Also, her collaborations with artists including the Beach Boys and Frank Sinatra carried the message of Country Music well beyond the boundaries of genre and were instrumental in introducing an even wider audience to Country Music. Lorrie Morgan celebrated her 40th Anniversary as a member of the Grand Ole Opry in 2024.

The Lifetime Career Achievement Award will be presented to Morgan during the 2025 Josie Music Awards ceremony, held at the Grand Ole Opry House in Nashville. The event will feature live performances, tributes, and award presentations honoring independent music artists and legends from around the globe.

"We are honored to recognize Lorrie Morgan for her incredible contributions to country music," said JMA founders Josie Passantino-Boone and Tinamarie Passantino "Her talent, dedication, and influence have made her a true legend in the industry. We look forward to celebrating her achievements with the music community."

For more information about the Josie Music Awards and the 2025 ceremony, please visit josiemusicawards.com.

About the Josie Music Awards: The Josie Music Awards is an award organization honoring independent music in all forms and genres. The JMAs are known as the largest organization and most revered award in the independent music industry. The annual ceremony features a red carpet, media, live music performances, tributes to music industry icons, and award presentations in the legendary Grand Ole Opry House.

Media Contact

The Josie Music Awards

*******@josieshow.com

3316458336

Source: Josie Music Association, LLC

See on IssueWire